08/10/2021 506809682

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6856501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYLER M.J. HOLM	07/19/2021
BEN W. O'BRIEN	07/19/2021
CHRIS I. HELLSTROM	07/19/2021
TIM F. GARGANO	07/20/2021
DAVID A. GNUSE	07/20/2021
MARIAN H. LOCKE	07/20/2021
CHRISTOPHER P. DOEPKE	07/20/2021
MATTHEW D. PURRINGTON	07/23/2021
ROBERT A. DERK	07/19/2021
SHIFATH IKRAM KHAN	07/19/2021
JORGE S. NOYOLA	07/19/2021
C. MATTHEW RAMON	07/19/2021
RICHARD K. STEELE	08/02/2021
THOMAS D. KAROL	07/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOZIER CORPORATION
Street Address:	6336 PERSHING DRIVE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17393556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 cnelson@wck.com Email:

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0520 506809682

Correspondent Name: LEANNE TAVEGGIA FARRELL

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202101042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE N. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Christine N. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page4.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page5.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page6.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page7.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page8.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page9.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page10.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page11.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page11.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Lozier#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0521

Docket No.

202101042

Marian H. Locke, Christopher P. Doepke, Matthew D. Po Noyola, Matt C. Ramon, Richard K. Steele and Thomas D inventors of an invention described in an application for application having been executed on even date herewith, Trademark Office by Application No. 17/393,556	D. Karol (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the Letters Patent entitled <u>SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM</u> , the and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and, filed
Pershing Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68110, is desirous of a invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cor acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and invention, the above-identified application, corresponding applications, continuing applications, divisional applications or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trader Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	domestic and foreign applications including continuations and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and ass number of the application when ascertained.	signs, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigneet or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired,	ns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters in any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and as do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We request, without additional consideration, but at the expense additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention	e of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such ee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect ng application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
07/19/2021	
DATE	Tyler M.J. Holm
07/19/2021	En W. O'Brien
DATE	Ben W. O Brien
07/19/2021 DATE	Chris I. Hellstrom
7/20/2021 DATE	Jim J. Hangnor Tim F. Gargano

David A. Gnuse

Docket No.

DATE	Marian H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
DATE	Matthew D. Purrington
DATE	Robert A. Derk
DATE	Shifath Ikram Khan
DATE	Jorge S. Noyola
DATE	Matt C. Ramon
DATE	Richard K. Steele
DATE	Thomas D. Karol

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

Marian H. Locke, Christopher P. Doepke, Moyola, Matt C. Ramon, Richard K. Steele inventors of an invention described in an apapplication having been executed on even of	Ben W. O'Brien, Chris I. Hellstrom, Tim F. Gargano, David A. Gnuse, Matthew D. Purrington, Robert A. Derk, Shifath Ikram Khan, Jorge S. and Thomas D. Karol (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the oplication for Letters Patent entitled SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM , the late herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and, filed; and
Pershing Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68110, is	reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 6336 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its invention, the above-identified application, applications, continuing applications, division or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and	d valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation all applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) d all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we ent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters ee.
We authorize the Assignee, its succ number of the application when ascertained.	essors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successible Patent or similar legal protection, in its own na	ssors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters ame if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever conflicting with this request, without additional consideration, but additional writings and do such additional acts	Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect stance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing in the invention in any and all countries.
DATE	Tyler M.J. Holm
DATE	Ben W. O'Brien
DATE	Chris I. Hellstrom
DATE	Tim F. Gargano
7/20/21	David Gnuse David A. Gnuse
DATE	David A. Gnuse

DATE	Marian H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
DATE	Matthew D. Purrington
DATE	Robert A. Derk
DATE	Shifath Ikram Khan
DATE	Jorge S. Noyola
DATE	Matt C. Ramon
DATE	Richard K. Steele
DATE	Thomas D. Karol

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

202101042

David A. Gnuse

Docket No.

07/20/2021	A line I de
DATE	Marian/H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
DATE	Matthew D. Purrington
DATE	Robert A. Derk
DATE	Shifath Ikram Khan
DATE	Jorge S. Noyola
DATE	Matt C. Ramon
DATE	Richard K. Steele
DATE	Thomas D. Karol

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

202101042

Marian H. Locke, Christopher P. Doepke, M. Noyola, Matt C. Ramon, Richard K. Steele inventors of an invention described in an apapplication having been executed on even described in a second of the control of the con	Ben W. O'Brien, Chris I. Hellstrom, Tim F. Gargano, David A. Gnuse, Matthew D. Purrington, Robert A. Derk, Shifath Ikram Khan, Jorge S. and Thomas D. Karol (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the oplication for Letters Patent entitled SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM, the late herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and filed; and
Pershing Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68110, is	reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 6336 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its invention, the above-identified application, capplications, continuing applications, division or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and	d valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation al applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) I all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we ent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters ee.
We authorize the Assignee, its succ number of the application when ascertained.	essors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its success Patent or similar legal protection, in its own na	ssors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters me if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever conflicting with this a request, without additional consideration, but additional writings and do such additional acts	cessors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect stance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing a the invention in any and all countries.
DATE	Tyler M.J. Holm
DATE	Ben W. O'Brien
DATE	Chris I. Hellstrom
DATE	Tim F. Gargano

David A. Gnuse

DATE	
7/20/2021	Marian H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
DATE	Matthew D. Purrington
DATE	Robert A. Derk
DATE	Shifath Ikram Khan
DATE	Jorge S. Noyola
DATE	Matt C. Ramon
DATE	Richard K. Steele
DATE	Thymas D Karyl

Marian H. Locke, Christopher P. Doepke, Noyola, Matt C. Ramon, Richard K. Steek inventors of an invention described in an	i, Ben W. O'Brien, Chris I. Hellstrom, Tim F. Gargano, David A. Gnuse, Matthew D. Purrington, Robert A. Derk, Shifath Ikram Khan, Jorge S. e and Thomas D. Karol (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the application for Letters Patent entitled SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM , the date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and, filed; and
Pershing Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68110,	hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 6336 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its invention, the above-identified application, applications, continuing applications, division or similar legal protection issuing thereon, a	and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby s successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation onal applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we atent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters gace.
We authorize the Assignee, its sunumber of the application when ascertained.	ccessors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
	cessors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
do any act whatsoever conflicting with this request, without additional consideration, b additional writings and do such additional ac	uccessors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or s Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon ut at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such its as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect sistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing on the invention in any and all countries.
DATE	Tyler M.J. Holm
3	
DATE	Ben W. O'Brien
DATE	Chris L Hellstrom
DATE	Tîm F. Gargano
DATE	David A. Gruse

DATE	Marian H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
7/23/21 Date	Magibew D. Purrington
DATE	Robert A. Derk
DATE	Shifath Ikram Khan
DATE	Jorge S. Noyola
DATE	Matt C. Ramon
DATE	Richard K. Steele
DATE	Thomas D. Karol

Docket No.

202101042

WHEREAS, we, Tyler M.J. Holm, Ben W. O'Brie Marian H. Locke, Christopher P. Doepke, Matthew D. Pus Noyola, Matt C. Ramon, Richard K. Steele and Thomas D. inventors of an invention described in an application for L application having been executed on even date herewith, a Trademark Office by Application No.	Karol (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the etters Patent entitled <u>SELF-CHECKOUT SYSTEM</u> , the nd/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and
WHEREAS, Lozier Corporation (hereinafter referred Pershing Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68110, is desirous of actinvention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) obtained therefor;	d to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having offices at 6336 equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consacknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and invention, the above-identified application, corresponding dapplications, continuing applications, divisional applications for similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and bauthorize the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.	omestic and foreign applications including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) enefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assignment of the application when ascertained.	ms, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in	, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters any and all foreign countries.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigned any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We request, without additional consideration, but at the expense additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee is enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in	of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing
BATE	Tyler M.J. Holm
DATE	Ben W. O'Brien
DATE	Chris I. Hellstrom
DATE	Tim F. Gargano

-1 of 2-

David A. Gnuse

DATE	Marian H. Locke
DATE	Christopher P. Doepke
DATE	Matthew D. Purrington
7, 19, 2021 DATE	Robert A. Derk
7/19/2021	Shifath Ikram Khan
7/19/2021	
7/19/2021	Torge S. Yoyota VI
DATE!	MATHEN PANON
	Michard K. Steele
14A 15	Thomas D. Karol

RECORDED: 08/10/2021